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•YOUR IJOY PRODUCT
Thank you for purchasing and using the “IJOY BEACH BOMB” wireless 
speaker. This product can provide a high quality listening experience 
through phones, computers, and multimedia. Before using this product, 
carefully read this manual to in order to operate at maximum benefit. 
Please ask for local dealer or call us if you have any questions.

IJOY BEACH BOMB waterproof speaker X 1 
Micro USB Charging Cable X 1 
3.5mm Audio Cable x1
User Manual X 1 

PACKAGE CONTENTS

•PAIRING YOUR PRODUCT
1. Place speake withing 30ft of the Bluetooth-enabled device.
2. Slide the ON/OFF button to ON. The blue LED flashes 3 times slowly, 

then flashes quickly to indicate Bluetooth pairing mode.
3. Follow the instructions of your device to search for a speaker.
4. The speaker is called “IJOY BEACH BOMB”. If a PIN is required, 

enter”0000”.
5. The blue LED flashes slowly when pairing is complete.

The battery used in this device may present a risk of fire, explosion or 
chemical burn if used incorrectly. Never use or charge the battery if it 
appears to be leaking, discolored, deformed or in any way abnormal. 
Never disassemble the unit or attempt to remove the battery as that 
could cause leakage of alkaline solution or other electrolytic substances. 
Always confirm that the temperature is 5 degrees Celsius before you 
charge the battery. Never expose the battery to any liquid. Never expose 
the battery to any liquid. Never expose the battery to excessive heat such 
as direct light or fire. Never use the battery pack in an unventilated 
vehicle where excessive internal temperatures may be encountered. 
Always keep the battery out of the reach of infants and small children.

•BATTERY CAUTION

Please do not attempt to change the battery yourself. If the battery has 
died, you should follow the disposal instructions listed here. Never 
dispose of used batteries/electronics with ordinary solid wastes. Always 
dispose of used batteries/electronics in accordance with the prevailing 
community regulations that apply to the disposal of batteries/electronics. 
If there are no local regulations concerning battery/electronics disposal, 
please dispose of the device in a waste bin for electronic devices. Many 
electronics retailers now recycle batteries and other electronic 
components at no charge. 

•BATTERY DISPOSAL

ON/OFF
Previous Track
Next Track
Decrease Volume
Increase Volume
Play/Answer/Call/End Call

•DEVICE FUNCTIONS •INSTRUCTIONS
1. To turn the speakers on, press the ON/OFF button and hold for 2-3 

seconds.
2. The speaker beps and a blue LED flashes slowly.
3. The blue LED stays on when playing music.
4. To turn the speakeres off, press the ON/OFF button and hold for 2-3 

seconds.

•LED INDICATOR

Charging: Red LED on
Fully Charged: Red LED off
Pairing Mode: Blue LED flashes quickly
Connected: Blue LED on
Playing: Blue LED flashes slowly

•SPECIFICATIONS
Main Device Parameters
Output Power: 3W*2
Frequency Response: 120Hz-16kHz
RMS: (THD=10%)
Driver: 1.5”*2
Power Supple: USB, DC 5V 500mA
Distortion: <0.5%
S/N: >65dB
Battery Capacity: 2000mAh
Playtime: 3.5-4 hours
Battery Charging Time: 4-4.5 hours

To avoid danger of suffocation, keep plastic bag away from babies and 
children. Do not use this bag in cribs, beds, carriages or playpens. This 
bag is not a toy. Disposal of old electrical & electronic equipment 
(Applicable in the European Union and other European Countries with 
separate collection systems). The trash can symbol (seen on bottom 
right) on the product or on it packaging indicates that this product 
shall not be treated as household waste. Instead it shall be handed 
over to the applicable collection point for recycling of electronic 
equipment. By ensuring this product is disposed of correctly, you will 
help prevent potential negative consequences for the environment and 
human health, which could otherwise be caused by inappropriate 
waste handling. For more detailed information about this product, 
please contact your local household waste disposal service or the shop 
where you purchased this item.  

•OTHER IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
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HANDLEIDING

Voor gebruik met een

apparaat

•UW IJOY-PRODUCT
Bedankt voor de aankoop en het gebruik van de ""IJOY BEACH BOMB"" 
draadloze luidspreker. Dit product kan een hoogwaardige luisterervaring 
bieden via telefoons, computers en multimedia. Voordat u dit product 
gebruikt, dient u deze handleiding zorgvuldig te lezen om optimaal te 
kunnen functioneren. Vraag uw plaatselijke dealer of bel ons als u vragen 
heeft.

IJOY BEACH BOMB waterdichte luidspreker x 1
Micro USB oplaadkabel x 1
3.5mm Audio Kabel Xl
Gebruikershandleiding x 1

INHOUD VAN DE VERPAKKING

•HET KOPPELEN VAN UW PRODUCT

1. Plaats de luidspreker binnen 30ft van het Bluetooth-apparaat.
2. Schuif de AAN/UIT-knop naar AAN. De blauwe LED knippert 3 keer 

langzaam en knippert dan snel om de Bluetooth-koppelmodus aan te 
geven.

3. Volg de instructies van uw apparaat om de luidspreker te zoeken
4. De luidspreker heet ""IJOY BEACH BOMB"". Als een PIN-code vereist 

is,voer dan ""0000"" in.
5. De blauwe LED knippert langzaam wanneer het koppelen is voltooid.

De in dit apparaat gebruikte batterij kan bij onjuist gebruik een risico van 
brand, explosie of chemische verbranding inhouden. Gebruik of laad de 
batterij nooit op als deze lijkt te lekken, verkleurd, vervormd of op een 
andere manier abnormaal is. Haal het apparaat nooit uit elkaar en 
probeer de batterij nooit te verwijderen, want dat kan lekkage van 
alkalineoplossing of andere elektrolytische stoffen veroorzaken. 
Controleer altijd of de temperatuur 5 graden Celsius is voordat u de 
batterij vervangt. Stel de batterij nooit bloot aan een vloeistof. Stel de 
batterij nooit bloot aan overmatige hitte zoals direct zonlicht of vuur. 
Gebruik de accu nooit in een ongeventileerd voertuig waar te hoge 
interne temperaturen kunnen optreden. Houd de batterij altijd buiten het 
bereik van baby's en kleine kinderen.

•WAARSCHUWING VOOR DE BATTERIJ

Probeer de batterij niet zelf te vervangen. Als de batterij
is overleden en u niet wilt dat wij de batterij vervangen, moet u de hier 
vermelde verwijderingsinstructies volgen. Gooi gebruikte 
batterijen/elektronica nooit bij het gewone vaste afval. Gooi gebruikte 
batterijen/elektronica altijd weg volgens de geldende communautaire 
voorschriften die van toepassing zijn op de verwijdering van 
batterijen/elektronica. Als er geen plaatselijke voorschriften zijn voor de 
verwijdering van batterijen/elektronica, gooi het apparaat dan in een 
afvalbak voor elektronische apparaten. Veel elektronicawinkels recyclen 
tegenwoordig gratis batterijen en andere elektronische onderdelen.

•VERWIJDERING VAN DE BATTERIJ

AAN/UIT
Vorig nummer
Volgende nummer
Volume verlagen
Volume verhogen
Afspelen/Beantwoorden/Bellen/
Beëindigen

•APPARAATFUNCTIES •INSTRUCTIES
1. Om de luidsprekers aan te zetten, drukt u op de ON/OFF-knop en 

houdt u deze 2-3 seconden ingedrukt.
2. De luidspreker piept en .een blauwe LED knippert langzaam
3. De blauwe LED blijft branden als er muziek wordt afgespeeld.
4. Om de luidsprekers uit te schakelen, drukt u op de ON/OFF knop en 

houdt u deze 2-3 seconden ingedrukt.

•LED INDICATOR

Opladen: Rode LED brandt
Volledig opgeladen: Rode LED uit
Koppelingsmodus: Blauwe LED knippert snel
Verbonden: Blauwe LED aan
Afspelen: Blauwe LED knippert langzaam

•SPECIFICATIES
Hoofdapparaatparameters
Uitgangsvermogen: 3W*2
Frequentieweergave: 120Hz-16kHz
RMS: (THD=10%)
Bestuurder: 1.5""*2
Voeding: USB, DC 5V 500mA
Vervorming: <0.5%
S/N: >65dB
Batterijcapaciteit: 2000mAh
Speeltijd: 3,5-4 uur
Oplaadtijd batterij: 4-4,5 uur.

QUEST USA CORP.
495 Flatbush Ave Brooklyn, NY 11225

© GOIJOY & IJOY zijn geregistreerde handelsmerken van QUEST USA CORP.
Alle andere handelsmerken en handelsnamen zijn eigendom van hun
Respectieve eigenaren.
Ontworpen door GOIJOY & IJOY in New York. Alle rechten voorbehouden QUEST USA CORP.

Gemaakt in China.

Houd de plastic zak uit de buurt van baby's en kinderen om 
verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen. Gebruik deze zak niet in wiegen, 
bedden, kinderwagens of boxen. Deze zak is geen speelgoed. 
Verwijdering van oude elektrische & elektronische apparatuur (Van 
toepassing in de Europese Unie en andere Europese landen met 
gescheiden inzamelingssystemen). Het vuilnisbaksymbool 
(rechtsonder) op het product of op de verpakking geeft aan dat dit 
product niet als huishoudelijk afval mag worden behandeld. In plaats 
daarvan moet het worden ingeleverd bij het toepasselijke inzamelpunt 
voor recycling van elektronische apparatuur. Door ervoor te zorgen dat 
dit product correct wordt verwijderd, helpt u mogelijke negatieve 
gevolgen voor het milieu en de menselijke gezondheid te voorkomen, 
die anders zouden kunnen worden veroorzaakt door onoordeelkundige 
afvalverwerking. Voor meer gedetailleerde informatie over dit product 
kunt u contact opnemen met uw plaatselijke afvalverwerkingsbedrijf of 
de winkel waar u dit product hebt gekocht.

•ANDERE BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE

 
 

LED Rood/Blauw

Microfoon

WATERDICHTE BLUETOOTH SPEAKER

BEACH BOMB



MANUEL
DE L'UTILISATEUR

À Utiliser Avec 
Des Appareils Compatibles 

•VOTRE PRODUIT IJOY
Merci d'avoir acheté et utilisé le haut-parleur sans fil """"IJOY BEACH 
BOMB"""". Ce produit peut fournir une expérience d'écoute de haute 
qualité à travers les téléphones, les ordinateurs et le multimédia. Avant 
d'utiliser ce produit, lisez attentivement ce manuel afin d'en tirer le 
meilleur parti. N'hésitez pas à contacter votre revendeur local ou à nous 
appeler si vous avez des questions.

Haut-parleur étanche IJOY BEACH BOMB x 1
Câble de charge micro USB x 1
Câble audio 3,5 mm x 1
Manuel de l'utilisateur x 1

CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE

•APPAIRAGE DE VOTRE PRODUIT

1. Placez l'enceinte à moins de 30 meters de l'appareil compatible 
Bluetooth.

2. Faites glisser le bouton ON/OFF sur ON. Le voyant bleu clignote 3 fois 
lentement, puis rapidement pour indiquer le mode d'appairage 
Bluetooth.

3. Suivez les instructions de votre appareil pour rechercher l'enceinte
4. L'enceinte s'appelle """"IJOY BEACH BOMB"""". Si un code PIN est 

requis, entrez """"0000.""""
5. Le voyant bleu clignote lentement lorsque l'appairage est terminé.

La batterie utilisée dans cet appareil peut présenter un risque d'incendie, 
d'explosion ou de brûlure chimique si elle n'est pas utilisée correctement. Ne 
jamais utiliser ou charger la batterie si elle semble fuir, être décolorée, 
déformée ou anormale de quelque manière que ce soit. Ne démontez jamais 
l'appareil et n'essayez jamais de retirer la batterie, car cela pourrait entraîner 
une fuite de solution alcaline ou d'une autre substance électrolytique. 
Vérifiez toujours que la température est de 5 degrés Celsius avant de 
changer la pile. N'exposez jamais la batterie à un liquide quelconque. 
N'exposez jamais la batterie à une chaleur excessive telle que la lumière 
directe du soleil ou le feu. N'utilisez jamais la batterie dans un véhicule non 
ventilé où les températures internes peuvent être excessives. Gardez 
toujours la batterie hors de portée des bébés et des jeunes enfants.

•MISE EN GARDE CONCERNANT LA BATTERIE

N'essayez pas de changer la batterie vous-même. Si la batterie
Si la batterie est morte et que vous ne souhaitez pas que nous la 
remplacions, vous devez suivre les instructions de mise au rebut indiquées 
ici. Ne jetez jamais les piles/électroniques usagées avec les déchets solides 
ordinaires. Éliminez toujours les piles/électroniques usagées conformément 
aux réglementations locales en vigueur concernant l'élimination des 
piles/électroniques. S'il n'existe aucune réglementation locale concernant 
l'élimination des l'élimination des piles/électroniques, veuillez jeter l'appareil 
dans une poubelle pour appareils électroniques. De nombreux détaillants en 
électronique recyclent désormais gratuitement les piles et autres 
composants électroniques.

•ÉLIMINATION DE LA BATTERIE

ON/OFF
Piste précédente
Piste suivante
Diminuer le volume
Augmenter le volume
Lecture/réponse/appel/fin 
d'appel

•FONCTIONS DE L'APPAREIL •INSTRUCTIONS
1. Pour mettre les enceintes sous tension, appuyez sur la touche ON/OFF 

et maintenez-la enfoncée pendant 2 à 3 secondes
2. Le haut-parleur émet un bip et une DEL bleue clignote lentement.
3. Le voyant bleu reste allumé pendant la lecture de musique.
4. Pour éteindre les haut-parleurs, appuyez sur la touche ON/OFF et 

maintenez-la enfoncée pendant 2 à 3 secondes.

•INDICATEUR LED

En charge : DEL rouge allumée
Charge complète : DEL rouge éteinte
Mode d'appairage : Le voyant bleu clignote rapidement
Connecté : DEL bleue allumée
En cours de lecture : Le voyant bleu clignote lentement

•SPECIFICATIONS
Paramètres principaux de l'appareil
Puissance de sortie : 3W*2
Réponse en fréquence : 120Hz-16kHz
RMS : (THD=10%)
Conducteur : 1.5""""*2
Alimentation : USB, DC 5V 500mA
Distorsion : <0.5%
S/N : >65dB
Capacité de la batterie : 2000mAh
Durée de lecture : 3,5-4 heures
Temps de charge de la batterie : 4-4,5 heures.

QUEST USA CORP.
495 Flatbush Avenue Brooklyn, New York 11225

© GOIJOY & IJOY sont des marques déposées de QUEST USA CORP.
Toutes les autres marques et noms commerciaux sont la propriété de leur
Propriétaires respectifs.
Conçu par GOIJOY & IJOY à New York. Tous droits réservés QUEST USA CORP.

Fabriqué en Chine.

Pour éviter tout risque de suffocation, tenir le sac en plastique à l'écart 
des bébés et des enfants. Ne pas utiliser ce sac dans un berceau, un lit, 
une poussette ou un parc. Ce sac n'est pas un jouet. Mise au rebut des 
anciens équipements électriques et électroniques (applicable dans 
l'Union européenne et dans d'autres pays européens dotés de 
systèmes de collecte distincts). Le symbole de la poubelle (en bas à 
droite) sur le produit ou sur son emballage indique que ce produit ne 
doit pas être traité comme un déchet ménager. Il doit être remis au 
point de collecte approprié pour le recyclage des équipements 
électroniques. En veillant à ce que ce produit soit éliminé 
correctement, vous contribuerez à prévenir les conséquences 
négatives potentielles pour l'environnement et la santé humaine, qui 
pourraient résulter d'une manipulation inappropriée des déchets. Pour 
obtenir des informations plus détaillées sur ce produit, veuillez 
contacter votre service local d'élimination des déchets ménagers ou le 
magasin où vous avez acheté cet article.t

•AUTRES INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES RELATIVES À LA SÉCURITÉ
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BENUTZERHANDBUCH
Zur Verwendung Mit 

•IHR IJOY-PRODUKT
Vielen Dank für den Kauf und die Verwendung des kabellosen 
Lautsprechers """"IJOY BEACH BOMB"""". Dieses Produkt bietet ein 
hochwertiges Hörerlebnis über Telefone, Computer und Multimedia. Bevor 
Sie dieses Produkt benutzen, lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung 
sorgfältig durch, um den maximalen Nutzen daraus zu ziehen. Bei Fragen 
wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Fachhändler oder rufen Sie uns an.

IJOY BEACH BOMB wasserdichter Lautsprecher x 1
Micro USB Ladekabel x 1
3.5mm Audiokabel Xl
Benutzerhandbuch x 1

PACKUNGSINHALT

•KOPPLUNG IHRES PRODUKTS

1. Stellen Sie den Lautsprecher in einem Umkreis von 30 m von einem 
Bluetooth-fähigen Gerät auf.

2. Schieben Sie die ON/OFF-Taste auf ON. Die blaue LED blinkt dreimal 
langsam und blinkt dann schnell, um den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus 
anzuzeigen.

3. Folgen Sie den Anweisungen Ihres Geräts, um den Lautsprecher zu 
suchen.

4. Der Lautsprecher heißt """"IJOY BEACH BOMB"""". Wenn eine PIN 
erforderlich ist, geben Sie """"0000"""" ein.

5. Die blaue LED blinkt langsam, wenn die Kopplung abgeschlossen ist.

Die in diesem Gerät verwendete Batterie kann bei unsachgemäßer 
Verwendung ein Feuer-, Explosions- oder Verätzungsrisiko darstellen. 
Verwenden oder laden Sie die Batterie niemals, wenn sie undicht, verfärbt, 
verformt oder in irgendeiner Weise abnormal ist. Versuchen Sie niemals, das 
Gerät zu zerlegen oder die Batterie zu entfernen, da dies zum Auslaufen von 
Alkalilösung oder anderen elektrolytischen Substanzen führen kann. 
Vergewissern Sie sich immer, dass die Temperatur 5 Grad Celsius beträgt, 
bevor Sie die Batterie wechseln. Setzen Sie die Batterie niemals einer 
Flüssigkeit aus. Setzen Sie den Akku niemals übermäßiger Hitze wie 
direktem Sonnenlicht oder Feuer aus. Verwenden Sie den Akku niemals in 
einem unbelüfteten Fahrzeug, in dem übermäßige Innentemperaturen 
auftreten können. Bewahren Sie den Akku immer außerhalb der Reichweite 
von Säuglingen und Kleinkindern auf.

•VORSICHT BEI DER BATTERIE

Bitte versuchen Sie nicht, die Batterie selbst zu wechseln. Wenn die Batterie
Wenn die Batterie leer ist und Sie nicht möchten, dass wir sie ersetzen, 
sollten Sie die hier aufgeführten Entsorgungshinweise beachten. Entsorgen 
Sie verbrauchte Batterien/Elektronik niemals über den normalen Hausmüll. 
Entsorgen Sie verbrauchte Batterien/Elektronik immer in Übereinstimmung 
mit den geltenden kommunalen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von 
Batterien/Elektronik. Wenn es keine örtlichen Vorschriften für die 
Entsorgung von Batterien/Elektronik gibt, entsorgen Sie das Gerät bitte in 
einer Mülltonne für elektronische Geräte. Viele Elektronikhändler recyceln 
Batterien und andere elektronische Bauteile kostenlos.
t

•BATTERIEENTSORGUNG

Vorheriger Titel
Nächster Titel
Lautstärke vermindern
Lautstärke erhöhen
Wiedergabe/Annahme/Anruf/Anr
uf beenden

•GERÄTEFUNKTIONEN •ANLEITUNGEN
1. Um die Lautsprecher einzuschalten, drücken Sie die Taste ON/OFF und 

halten Sie sie für 2-3 Sekunden gedrückt.
2. Der Lautsprecher piept und eine blaue LED blinkt langsam.
3. Die blaue LED leuchtet während der Musikwiedergabe weiter.
4. Um die Lautsprecher auszuschalten, drücken Sie die Taste ON/OFF 

und halten Sie sie 2-3 Sekunden lang gedrückt.

•LED-ANZEIGE

Aufladen: Rote LED leuchtet
Vollständig aufgeladen: Rote LED aus
Pairing-Modus: Blaue LED blinkt schnell
Verbunden: Blaue LED leuchtet
Spielend: Blaue LED blinkt langsam

•SPEZIFIKATIONEN
Hauptparameter des Geräts
Ausgangsleistung: 3W*2
Frequenzgang: 120Hz-16kHz
RMS: (THD=10%)
Treiber: 1.5""""*2
Stromversorgung: USB, DC 5V 500mA
Verzerrung: <0.5%
S/N: >65dB
Batteriekapazität: 2000mAh
Spielzeit: 3,5-4 Stunden
Akku-Ladezeit: 4-4,5 Stunden.

QUEST USA CORP.
495 Flatbush Ave Brooklyn, NY 11225

© GOIJOY & IJOY sind eingetragene Marken von QUEST USA CORP.
Alle anderen Marken und Handelsnamen sind Eigentum von ihnen
Jeweilige Eigentümer.
Entworfen von GOIJOY & IJOY in New York. Alle Rechte vorbehalten. QUEST USA CORP.

In China hergestellt.

Um Erstickungsgefahr zu vermeiden, halten Sie die Plastiktüte von 
Säuglingen und Kindern fern. Verwenden Sie diese Tasche nicht in 
Kinderbetten, Kinderwagen oder Laufställen. Diese Tasche ist kein 
Spielzeug. Entsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten (Gilt für 
die Europäische Union und andere europäische Länder mit getrennten 
Sammelsystemen). Das Mülltonnensymbol (unten rechts) auf dem 
Produkt oder auf der Verpackung weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt 
nicht als Hausmüll behandelt werden darf. Stattdessen muss es bei der 
entsprechenden Sammelstelle für das Recycling von elektronischen 
Geräten abgegeben werden. Indem Sie sicherstellen, dass dieses 
Produkt ordnungsgemäß entsorgt wird, tragen Sie dazu bei, mögliche 
negative Folgen für die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu 
vermeiden, die andernfalls durch unsachgemäße Abfallbehandlung 
verursacht werden könnten. Weitere Informationen zu diesem Produkt 
erhalten Sie bei Ihrem örtlichen Entsorgungsunternehmen oder in dem 
Geschäft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt gekauft haben.

•ANDERE WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN

Fähigen Geräten
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ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ
ΓΙΑ ΧΡΉΣΗ ΜΕ
ΣΥΣΚΕΥΈΣ ΜΕ 

•ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΌΝ ΣΑΣ IJOY
Σας ευχαριστούµε για την αγορά και τη χρήση του ασύρµατου ηχείου """"IJOY 
BEACH BOMB"""". Αυτό το προϊόν µπορεί να προσφέρει µια υψηλής ποιότητας 
εµπειρία ακρόασης µέσω τηλεφώνων, υπολογιστών και πολυµέσων. Πριν 
χρησιµοποιήσετε αυτό το προϊόν, διαβάστε προσεκτικά αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για να 
λειτουργήσει µε το µέγιστο δυνατό όφελος. Παρακαλούµε ρωτήστε τον τοπικό σας 
αντιπρόσωπο ή καλέστε µας εάν έχετε οποιεσδήποτε ερωτήσεις

Αδιάβροχο ηχείο IJOY BEACH BOMB x 1
Καλώδιο φόρτισης Micro USB x 1
Καλώδιο ήχου 3,5 mm Xl
Εγχειρίδιο χρήσης x 1

ΠΕΡΙΕΧΌΜΕΝΑ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΊΑΣ

•ΑΝΤΙΣΤΟΊΧΙΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΌΝΤΟΣ ΣΑΣ

1. Τοποθετήστε το ηχείο σε απόσταση 30ft από τη συσκευή µε δυνατότητα 
Bluetooth.

2. Σύρετε το κουµπί ON/OFF στη θέση ON. Η µπλε λυχνία LED αναβοσβήνει 3 
φορές αργά και στη συνέχεια αναβοσβήνει γρήγορα για να υποδείξει τη 
λειτουργία ζεύξης Bluetooth.

3. Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες της συσκευής σας για να αναζητήσετε το ηχείο
4. Το ηχείο ονοµάζεται """"IJOY BEACH BOMB"""". Εάν απαιτείται ένας κωδικός 

PIN, πληκτρολογήστε """"0000"""".
5. Η µπλε λυχνία LED αναβοσβήνει αργά όταν ολοκληρωθεί η αντιστοίχιση.

Η µπαταρία που χρησιµοποιείται σε αυτή τη συσκευή µπορεί να ενέχει κίνδυνο 
πυρκαγιάς, έκρηξης ή χηµικού εγκαύµατος σε περίπτωση εσφαλµένης χρήσης. Ποτέ 
µην χρησιµοποιείτε ή φορτίζετε την µπαταρία εάν φαίνεται να έχει διαρροή, 
αποχρωµατιστεί, παραµορφωθεί ή είναι µε οποιονδήποτε τρόπο ανώµαλη. Ποτέ 
µην αποσυναρµολογείτε τη συσκευή και µην επιχειρείτε να αφαιρέσετε την 
µπαταρία, καθώς αυτό θα µπορούσε να προκαλέσει διαρροή αλκαλικού διαλύµατος 
ή άλλης ηλεκτρολυτικής ουσίας. Επιβεβαιώνετε πάντα ότι η θερµοκρασία είναι 5 
βαθµούς Κελσίου πριν αλλάξετε την µπαταρία. Ποτέ µην εκθέτετε την µπαταρία σε 
οποιοδήποτε υγρό. Ποτέ µην εκθέτετε την µπαταρία σε υπερβολική θερµότητα, 
όπως άµεσο ηλιακό φως ή φωτιά. Ποτέ µη χρησιµοποιείτε τη µπαταρία σε µη 
αεριζόµενο όχηµα, όπου µπορεί να παρουσιαστούν υπερβολικές εσωτερικές 
θερµοκρασίες. Φυλάσσετε πάντα την µπαταρία µακριά από βρέφη και µικρά 
παιδιά.

•ΠΡΟΣΟΧΉ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΊΑ

Παρακαλούµε µην επιχειρήσετε να αλλάξετε την µπαταρία µόνοι σας. Εάν η 
µπαταρία
έχει πεθάνει και δεν θέλετε να αντικαταστήσουµε την µπαταρία σας, θα πρέπει να 
ακολουθήσετε τις οδηγίες απόρριψης που παρατίθενται εδώ. Ποτέ µην απορρίπτετε 
τις χρησιµοποιηµένες µπαταρίες/ηλεκτρονικά µαζί µε τα συνηθισµένα στερεά 
απόβλητα. Πάντα να απορρίπτετε τις χρησιµοποιηµένες µπαταρίες/ηλεκτρονικά 
σύµφωνα µε τους ισχύοντες κοινοτικούς κανονισµούς που ισχύουν για τη διάθεση 
µπαταριών/ηλεκτρονικών. Εάν δεν υπάρχουν τοπικοί κανονισµοί σχετικά µε την 
απόρριψη µπαταριών/ηλεκτρονικών, παρακαλούµε να απορρίψετε τη συσκευή σε 
κάδο απορριµµάτων για ηλεκτρονικές συσκευές. Πολλοί έµποροι ηλεκτρονικών ειδών 
ανακυκλώνουν πλέον µπαταρίες και άλλα ηλεκτρονικά εξαρτήµατα χωρίς χρέωση.

•ΑΠΌΡΡΙΨΗ ΤΗΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΊΑΣ

ON/OFF
Προηγούµενο κοµµάτι
Επόµενο κοµµάτι
Μείωση έντασης ήχου
Αύξηση έντασης ήχου
Αναπαραγωγή/ 
Απάντηση/Κλήση/Τερµατισµός 
κλήσης

•ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΕΣ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗΣ •ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ
1. Για να ενεργοποιήσετε τα ηχεία, πατήστε το κουµπί ON/OFF και κρατήστε το 

πατηµένο για 2-3 δευτερόλεπτα
2. Το ηχείο εκπέµπει ηχητικό σήµα και .µια µπλε λυχνία LED αναβοσβήνει αργά
3. Η µπλε λυχνία LED παραµένει αναµµένη κατά την αναπαραγωγή µουσικής.
4. Για να απενεργοποιήσετε τα ηχεία, πατήστε το κουµπί ON/OFF και κρατήστε 

το πατηµένο για 2-3 δευτερόλεπτα.

•ΈΝΔΕΙΞΗ LED

Φόρτιση: Κόκκινη λυχνία LED αναµµένη
Πλήρως φορτισµένη: Κόκκινη λυχνία LED σβηστή
Λειτουργία ζεύξης: Μπλε LED αναβοσβήνει γρήγορα
Συνδεδεµένο: Μπλε LED αναµµένη
Αναπαραγωγή: Μπλε LED αναβοσβήνει αργά

 

 

 

•ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΈΣ
Κύριες παράµετροι της συσκευής
Ισχύς εξόδου: 3W*2
Απόκριση συχνότητας: 120Hz-16kHz
RMS: (THD=10%)
Οδηγός: 1,5""""*2
Τροφοδοσία: Τροφοδοσία ρεύµατος: 5V 500mA
Παραµόρφωση: <0.5%
S/N: >65dB
Χωρητικότητα µπαταρίας: 2000mAh
Χρόνος αναπαραγωγής: 3,5-4 ώρες
Χρόνος φόρτισης µπαταρίας: 4-4,5 ώρες.

QUEST USA CORP.
495 Flatbush Ave Brooklyn, NY 11225

© GOIJOY & IJOY είναι σήματα κατατεθέντα της QUEST USA CORP.
Όλα τα άλλα εμπορικά σήματα και εμπορικές ονομασίες αποτελούν ιδιοκτησία τους
Αντίστοιχοι ιδιοκτήτες.
Σχεδιασμένο από τους GOIJOY & IJOY στη Νέα Υόρκη. Με την επιφύλαξη παντός δικαιώματος QUEST USA CORP.

Κατασκευασμένο στην Κίνα.

Για να αποφύγετε τον κίνδυνο ασφυξίας, κρατήστε την πλαστική σακούλα 
µακριά από µωρά και παιδιά. Μην χρησιµοποιείτε αυτή τη σακούλα σε 
κούνιες, κρεβάτια, καροτσάκια ή παιδικά κρεβάτια. Αυτή η σακούλα δεν είναι 
παιχνίδι. Απόρριψη παλαιών ηλεκτρικών & ηλεκτρονικών συσκευών (Ισχύει 
στην Ευρωπαϊκή Ένωση και σε άλλες ευρωπαϊκές χώρες µε ξεχωριστά 
συστήµατα συλλογής). Το σύµβολο του κάδου απορριµµάτων (που φαίνεται 
κάτω δεξιά) στο προϊόν ή στη συσκευασία του υποδεικνύει ότι αυτό το προϊόν 
δεν πρέπει να αντιµετωπίζεται ως οικιακό απόρριµµα. Αντίθετα, πρέπει να 
παραδίδεται στο αρµόδιο σηµείο συλλογής για την ανακύκλωση ηλεκτρονικού 
εξοπλισµού. Εξασφαλίζοντας τη σωστή απόρριψη αυτού του προϊόντος, θα 
βοηθήσετε στην αποφυγή πιθανών αρνητικών συνεπειών για το περιβάλλον και 
την ανθρώπινη υγεία, οι οποίες θα µπορούσαν διαφορετικά να προκληθούν 
από την ακατάλληλη διαχείριση των αποβλήτων. Για περισσότερες λεπτοµερείς 
πληροφορίες σχετικά µε αυτό το προϊόν, παρακαλούµε επικοινωνήστε µε την 
τοπική υπηρεσία απόρριψης οικιακών αποβλήτων ή µε το κατάστηµα από το 
οποίο αγοράσατε αυτό το προϊόν.

•ΆΛΛΕΣ ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΈΣ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΊΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΆΛΕΙΑ

 
 

LED Κόκκινο / Μπλε

Μικρόφωνο

ΑΔΙΆΒΡΟΧΟ BLUETOOTH ΗΧΕΊΟ

BEACH BOMB



ANVÄNDARMANUAL
För användning med 

•DIN IJOY-PRODUKT
Tack för att du har köpt och använt den trådlösa högtalaren ""IJOY 
BEACH BOMB"". Denna produkt kan ge en högkvalitativ 
lyssningsupplevelse via telefoner, datorer och multimedia. Innan du 
använder den här produkten ska du noggrant läsa igenom den här 
manualen för att kunna använda den på bästa sätt. Fråga din lokala 
återförsäljare eller ring oss om du har några frågor.

IJOY BEACH BOMB vattentät högtalare x 1
Micro USB-laddningskabel x 1
3,5 mm ljudkabel Xl
Bruksanvisning x 1

PAKETETS INNEHÅLL

•PARA IHOP DIN PRODUKT

1. Placera högtalaren inom 30 fot från den Bluetooth-aktiverade enheten.
2. Skjut ON/OFF-knappen till ON. Den blå lysdioden blinkar 3 gånger 

långsamt och blinkar sedan snabbt för att indikera 
Bluetooth-parningsläget.

3. Följ enhetens instruktioner för att söka efter högtalaren.
4. Högtalaren heter """"IJOY BEACH BOMB"""". Om en PIN-kod krävs, 

ange """"0000.""""
5. Den blå lysdioden blinkar långsamt när kopplingen är klar.

Batteriet som används i den här enheten kan utgöra en risk för brand, 
explosion eller kemiska brännskador om det används felaktigt. Använd eller 
ladda aldrig batteriet om det ser ut att läcka, vara missfärgat, deformerat 
eller på något sätt onormalt. Ta aldrig isär enheten eller försök att ta bort 
batteriet eftersom det kan orsaka läckage av alkalilösning eller andra 
elektrolytiska ämnen. Kontrollera alltid att temperaturen är 5 grader Celsius 
innan du byter batteriet. Utsätt aldrig batteriet för någon vätska. Utsätt 
aldrig batteriet för överdriven värme, t.ex. direkt solljus eller eld. Använd 
aldrig batteripaketet i ett oventilerat fordon där det kan uppstå för höga 
interna temperaturer. Håll alltid batteriet utom räckhåll för spädbarn och små 
barn.

•FÖRSIKTIGHET FÖR BATTERIET

Försök inte byta batteriet själv. Om batteriet
har dött och du inte vill att vi ska byta ut batteriet ska du följa de anvisningar 
för bortskaffande som anges här. Släng aldrig använda batterier/elektronik 
med vanligt fast avfall. Släng alltid begagnade batterier/elektronik i enlighet 
med gällande samhällsbestämmelser som gäller för bortskaffande av 
batterier/elektronik. Om det inte finns några lokala bestämmelser om 
bortskaffande av batterier/elektronik, ska du slänga enheten i en soptunna 
för elektroniska apparater. Många elektronikåterförsäljare återvinner numera 
batterier och andra elektroniska komponenter utan kostnad.

•BORTSKAFFANDE AV BATTERIER

ON/OFF
Föregående spår
Nästa spår
Minska volymen
Öka volymen
Spela upp/ Svara/samtal/avsluta 
samtal

•ENHETSFUNKTIONER •ANVISNINGAR
1. För att slå på högtalarna trycker du på ON/OFF-knappen och håller 

den intryckt i 2-3 sekunder.
2. Högtalaren piper och .en blå lysdiod blinkar långsamt.
3. Den blå lysdioden förblir tänd när du spelar musik.
4. Om du vill stänga av högtalarna trycker du på ON/OFF-knappen och 

håller den intryckt i 2-3 sekunder.

•LED-INDIKATOR

Laddning: Röd lysdiod: Röd lysdiod lyser
Fullständigt laddad: Röd lysdiod är släckt
Parningsläge: Blå lysdiod blinkar snabbt
Anslutet: Blå lysdiod lyser

•ENHETSFUNKTIONER
Huvudsakliga parametrar för enheten
Uteffekt: 3W*2
Frekvenssvar: 120Hz-16kHz
RMS: (THD=10%)
Drivrutin: 1,5""""*2
Strömförsörjning: USB, DC 5V 500mA
Distorsion: <0.5%
S/N: >65dB
Batterikapacitet: 2000mAh
Spelatid: 1,5 år: 3,5-4 timmar
Batteriladdningstid: 4-4,5 timmar.

QUEST USA CORP.
495 Flatbush Ave Brooklyn, NY 11225

© GOIJOY & IJOY är registrerade varumärken som tillhör QUEST USA CORP.
Alla andra varumärken och handelsnamn tillhör deras egendom
Respektive ägare.
Designad av GOIJOY & IJOY i New York. Alla rättigheter förbehållna QUEST USA CORP.

Tillverkad i Kina.

För att undvika risk för kvävning, håll plastpåsen borta från spädbarn 
och barn. Använd inte påsen i spjälsängar, sängar, vagnar eller 
lekstugor. Den här påsen är inte en leksak. Bortskaffande av gammal 
elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (Gäller i Europeiska unionen och 
andra europeiska länder med separata insamlingssystem). Symbolen 
för soptunna (syns längst ner till höger) på produkten eller på dess 
förpackning visar att denna produkt inte ska behandlas som 
hushållsavfall. Den ska i stället lämnas in till den tillämpliga 
insamlingsstället för återvinning av elektronisk utrustning. Genom att 
se till att denna produkt tas om hand på rätt sätt hjälper du till att 
förhindra potentiella negativa konsekvenser för miljön och människors 
hälsa, som annars skulle kunna orsakas av en felaktig avfallshantering. 
För mer detaljerad information om denna produkt, kontakta din lokala 
avfallshanteringstjänst eller den butik där du köpte denna produkt.

•ANNAN VIKTIG SÄKERHETSINFORMATION

Aktiverade enheter

 
 

LED Röd/Blå

Mikrofon

VATTENTÄT BLUETOOTH HÖGTALARE

BEACH BOMB


